
JCCCAT (8) 509-568 (1 988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 8 
1988 

CONTENTS 
509 Expedient Syntheses of (+)-cis-(2R,3S)-3-Hydroxyproline and (-)-(1S,5S)-2-0xa-6-azabicyclo[3.3.0]octan-3-one (The 

Geissman-Waiss Lactone): Formal Enantioselective Syntheses of (-)-Retronecine and Related Pyrrolizidine Alkaloids 
Jeremy Cooper, Peter T. Gallagher, David W. Knight 

510 Novel Synthesis of Ionic Clusters (Na43+) in Zeolites 
512 CO Hydrogenation in the Presence of Added Oxygen: New Evidence on the Reaction Mechanism 

5 13 Stereospecific Access to equatorially Functionalized Geminal Alkyl Derivatives of Hexopyranosides by Cyclopalladation- 

514 Straightforward Route to 2- and 3-Formyl Hex-1- and -2-enopyranosides and Their highly Stereoselective Hetero 

516 Phosphine Complexes of Main Group Elements. [(Me3Si)C(PMe2)2]2GezIz, an Intramolecular Germylene (Germanediyl) 

K. B. Yoon, J. K. Kochi 
Mark van der Riet, 

Dick Copperthwaite, Roger Hunter, Graham J. Hutchings 

Oxidation 

Diels-Alder Reaction with Ethyl Vinyl Ether 

Donor-Germylene Acceptor Complex with a Germylene-Phosphane Chelating Ligand 
Gerhard Miiller 

Structure of the Novel Bis-ylide (Me3Si)2C=PMez-PMe2=C(SiMe3)z 

tetrahydrofuran) 

Valentine Rocherolle, J. Cristobal Lopez, Alain Olesker, Gabor Lukacs 

J. Cristobal Lopez, Eric Lameignere, Gabor Lukacs 

Hans H. Karsch, Josef Hofmann, 

517 Oxidative Coupling of Phosphinomethanides at a Metal Centre: P-P vs. C-C Bond Formation and the Molecular 

519 Polynuclear Organometal Oxides: Synthesis and Structure of [(T~-C~M~~)Z~C~]~(~~-O)(~~-OH)(~-OH)~.~THF (THF = 

520 Isomeric Double Decker Porphyrins Bridged by Four Azobenzene Units 
523 A New Sesquiterpene Peroxide (Yingzhaosu C) and Sesquiterpenol (Yingzhaosu D) from Artubotrys unciutus (L.) 

Lian Zhang, Wei-Shan Zhou, Xing-Xiang Xu 
524 First Total Synthesis of Redox Coenzyme Factor 420 

526 3-Methyl-6-methylene-3-nitrocyclohexa-1,4-diene and (4-Methyl-4-nitrocyclohexa-2,5-dienylidene)acetonitrile, 

Hans H. Karsch, Brigitte Deubelly, Gerhard Miiller 

L. M. Babcock, V. W. Day, W. G. Klemperer 
Karl Heinz Neumann, Fritz Vogtle 

Meer. 

Yoneda 

Intermediates in the Rearomatizations of 1,4-Dimethyl-4-nitrocyclohexa-2,5-dienyl Acetate and (l-Acetoxy-4-methyl-4- 
nitrocyclohexa-2,5-dienyl)acetonitrile Alfred Fischer, Alok Goel 

Cycloaddition Reactions 

Alexander J. Blake, Russell W. Cockman, E. A. V. Ebsworth, John H. Holloway 

Araki, Shinsaku Shiraishi 

Shinichi Yamabe, Tsutomu Minato, Satoshi Inagaki 

E. M. Genies, M. Lapkowski 

Extrusion Reactions 

Concellon, Jose L. Fernandez-Simon, Miguel Yus 

Leslie Crombie, Kamlesh M. Mistry 

Leslie Crombie, Kamlesh M. Mistry 

Kiyoshi Tanaka, Tetsutaro Kimachi, Masahiro Kawase, Fumio 

527 Generation of Heterocyclic Quinone Methides from ortho-Hydroxy Methyl Derivatives and a Study of Their 

529 Novel Reaction of an Iridium Carbonyl Complex with Xenon Difluoride: the First Metal Fluoroacyl Complex 

530 A Cobalt(1r) Complex of a New Salen Analogue as an Oxygenation Catalyst of Higher Activity 

532 Ab initio Structures of Transition States in Electrophilic Addition Reactions of Molecular Halogens with Ethene 

533 Modification of Polyaniline Films with Heteropolyanions: Electrocatalytic Reduction of Oxygen and Protons 

535 Identification of the Tricarbonyliron Complex of 7-Azabicyclo[2.2. llheptadiene Derivatives as the Intermediate in Nitrene 

536 Facile One-pot Transformation of Carboxylic Acid Chlorides into 2-Substituted Ally1 Alcohols 

537 Synthesis of 12-Oxophytodienoic Acid (12-oxoPDA), Metabolic Parent of OPC-Compounds and epi-Jasmonic Acid 

539 Synthesis of Compounds of the 12-Oxophytodienoic Acid Cascade: OPCs-8 : 0, 6 : 0, 4 : 0, and 2 : 0 (epi-Jasmonic Acid) 

Marek A. Chauncey, Michael F. Grundon, Mary J. Rutherford 

Masaki Yamada, Koji 

G. Bidan, 

Chia-Hsing Sun, Tahsin J. Chow 
Jose Barluenga, Jose M. 

1 



J. CHEM. SOC.,  CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

541 An Unexpected Ring Opening-Ring Closure Reaction of 5-Azido-4-formylpyrazo1e Jan Becher, Klaus Br~ndum, Niels 

542 Temperature-dependent 31P N.M.R. Shifts to assess the Conformations of Branched Tri- and Tetra-nucleotides which are 
Krake, Krystian Pluta, Ole Simonsen, Pedro Molina, Mikael Begtrup 

formed as Lariats in the Splicing Reactions 
J. Chattopadhyaya 

Cyclization Reaction 

Murray V. Baker, Leslie D. Field, David J. Young 

[a, e, i]cyclododecine 

J. Kossakowski 

Triply Bridging Secondary Phosphido Group p3-PRR’ [R = Pri; R’ = CH2-PPri2] 
Othmar Stelzer 

0. J. Gelling, F. van Bolhuis, A. Meetsma, Ben L. Feringa, 

L. Charles Dickinson 

9-Hydroxy-12-oxo-octadec-( 10E)-enoic Acid by a Flax Enzyme. Isotopic Evidence for Allene Epoxide Intermediates 
Leslie Crombie, David 0. Morgan 

Enzyme Preparation. Evidence for a Single Enzyme Leading to a Common Allene Epoxide Intermediate 
Crombie, David 0. Morgan 

Izukawa, Masaru Saiki, Kazutoshi Yamada 

Ogawa, Takashi Joh, Shigetoshi Takahashi 

Matsuura 

Aldol Product 

Baggaley, Neville H. Nicholson, John T. Sime 

A. Sandstrom, G. Remaud, J-M. Vial, X-X. Zhou, A. Nyilas, N. Balgobin, 

544 Novel Construction of Penems and Carbapenems. Further Evidence of a Carbene Intermediate for the Oxalimide 

546 Formation of Molecular Hydrogen Complexes of Iron by the Reversible Protonation of Iron Dihydrides with Alcohols 

548 The Synthesis and Structural Characterization of a Novel Tetracobalt Cluster of 5,6,11,12,17,18-Hexadehydrotribenzo- 

549 Co-ordinatively Unsaturated Pentamethylcyclopentadienyl Ruthenium(I1) Chloro and Methoxy Complexes U. Koelle, 

551 Preparation and Crystal Structure of Cu4[PriP-CH2--PPriz]Cl3(Py), (Py = pyridine): A Novel Copper Complex with a 

Tetsuji Kametani, Shih-Der Chu, Akira Itoh, Tzu-Chueh Wang, Atsushi Nakayama, Toshio Honda 

Abdellah Djebli, Joseph D. Ferrara, Claire Tessier-Youngs, Wiley J. Youngs 

David J. Brauer, Peter C. Knuppel, 

552 Bimetallic Oxidation Catalysts. Oxygen Insertion into an Aryl-Hydrogen Bond of a Binuclear Copper(1) Complex 

555 Phosphorylation of the Surface of Silica Gel by Ethyl Metaphosphate 

556 The Conversion of Linoleic Acid (13s)-Hydroperoxide into (13R)-Hydroxy-12-oxo-octadec-(9Z)-enoic Acid and 

Louis D. Quin, Alan N. Hughes, Xiao-Ping Wu, 

558 Formation of Acyclic a- and y-Ketols and 12-Oxophytodienoic Acid from Linolenic Acid 13-Hydroperoxide by a Flax 
Leslie 

560 Oxidative Substitution Reactions of Organotin Compounds with Lead Tetra-acetate 

561 Selective Double Insertion of Isocyanides into the Metal-Carbon Bond of p-Ethynediyl-dipalladium Complexes 

562 Photocarboxylation in the Presence of Aromatic Amines and Carbon Dioxide 

564 Aldolisation of a Carbohydrate Enolate: Stereochemical Outcome and X-Ray Crystal Structure Determination of an 

567 Absolute Stereochemistry of Proclavaminic Acid, the Monocyclic Biosynthetic Precursor of Clavulanic Acid 

Makoto Yamamoto, Hiroyoshi 

Hiroo 

Yoshikatsu Ito, Yoshihiro Uozu, Teruo 

Yves Chapleur, Frangois Longchambon, Helene Gillier 
Keith H. 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1988 

I1 



J .  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

AUTHOR INDEX 

Araki, Koji, 530 
Babcock, L. M., 519 
Baggaley, Keith H.,  567 
Baker, Murray V., 546 
Balgobin, N., 542 
Barluenga, JosC, 536 
Becher, Jan, 541 
Begtrup, Mikael, 541 
Bidan, G.,  533 
Blake, Alexander J . ,  529 
Brauer, David J., 551 
BrBndum, Klaus, 541 
Chapleur, Yves, 564 
Chattopadhyaya, J., 542 
Chauncey, Marek A., 527 
Chow, Tahsin J . ,  535 
Chu, Shih-Der, 544 
Cockman, Russell W . ,  529 
ConceMn, JosC M . ,  536 
Cooper, Jeremy, 509 
Copperthwaite, Dick, 512 
Crornbie, Leslie, 537, 539, 

Day, V. W., 519 
Deubelly, Brigitte, 517 
Dickinson, L. Charles, 555 
Djebli, Abdellah, 548 
Ebsworth, E. A. V.,  529 
Feringa, Ben L., 552 

556, 558 

FernBndez-Simon, Jose L., 

Ferrara, Joseph D., 548 
Field, Leslie D., 546 
Fischer, Alfred, 526 
Gallagher, Peter T., 509 
Gelling, 0. J., 552 
Genies, E. M., 533 
Gillier, HCEne, 564 
Goel, Alok, 526 
Grundon, Michael F., 527 
Hofrnann, Josef, 516 
Holloway, John H., 529 
Honda, Toshio, 544 
Hughes, Alan N., 555 
Hunter, Roger, 512 
Hutchings, Graham J., 512 
Inagaki, Satoshi, 532 
Ito, Yoshikatsu, 562 
Itoh, Akira, 544 
Izukawa, Hiroyoshi, 560 
Joh, Takashi, 561 
Kametani, Tetsuji, 544 
Karsch, Hans H., 516, 517 
Kawase, Masahiro, 524 
Kimachi, Tetsutaro, 524 
Klemperer, W. G., 519 
Knight, David W., 509 
Kniippel, Peter C., 551 

536 
Kochi, J. K., 510 
Koelle, U., 549 
Kossakowski, J., 549 
Krake, Niels, 541 
Lameignere, Eric, 514 
Lapkowski, M., 533 
Longcharnbon, FranCois, 564 
Lopez, J. Cristobal, 513, 514 
Lukacs, Gabor, 513, 514 
Matsuura, Teruo, 562 
Meetsma, A., 552 
Minato, Tsutomu, 532 
Mistry, Kamlesh M., 537, 539 
Molina, Pedro, 541 
Morgan, David O., 556, 558 
Miiller, Gerhard, 516, 517 
Nakayarna, Atsushi, 544 
Neumann, Karl Heinz, 520 
Nicholson, Neville H.,  567 
Nyilas, A., 542 
Ogawa, Hiroo, 561 
Olesker, Alain, 513 
Pluta, Krystian, 541 
Quin, Louis D., 555 
Rernaud, G.,  542 
Rocherolle, Valentine, 513 
Rutherford, Mary J., 527 
Saiki, Masaru, 560 
Sandstrom, A., 542 

Shiraishi, Shinsaku, 530 
Sirne, John T., 567 
Simonsen, Ole, 541 
Stelzer, Othrnar, 551 
Sun, Chia-Hsing, 535 
Takahashi, Shigetoshi, 561 
Tanaka, Kiyoshi, 524 
Tessier-Youngs, Claire, 548 
Uozu, Yoshihiro, 562 
van Bolhuis, F., 552 
van der Riet, Mark, 512 
Vial, J-M., 542 
Vogtle, Fritz, 520 
Wang, Tzu-Chueh, 544 
Wu, Xiao-Ping, 555 
Xu, Xing-Xiang, 523 
Yarnabe, Shinichi, 532 
Yamada, Kazutoshi, 560 
Yamada, Masaki, 530 
Yamamoto, Makoto, 560 
Yoneda, Furnio, 524 
Yoon, K. B., 510 
Young, David J. ,  546 
Youngs, Wiley J.,  548 
Yus, Miguel, 536 
Zhang, Lian, 523 
Zhou, Wei-Shan, 523 
ZhOu, X-X., 542 

111 






